AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION

(FORMERLY VERVE VENTURES, INC.)
PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION
(FORMERLY VERVE VENTURES, INC.)

Index to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

  Pages

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets  2

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations  3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information  4

1

AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION
(FORMERLY VERVE VENTURES, INC.)

(A Development Stage Company)
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

  American Strategic

  Minerals Corporation   American Strategic
  (formerly Verve Ventures, Inc.)   Minerals Corporation
  (A Development Stage Company)  (An Exploration Stage Company)

  October 31,   December 31,
  2011   2011   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Dr   Cr.   Balances

ASSETS  (see Note)   (see Note)   (Unaudited)

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash  $ 55  $ 129,152 ( f )  $ 5,214,965   $ -  $ 5,344,172
   Prepaid expenses   3,345   20,000   -   -   23,345

   Total Current Assets   3,400   149,152   5,214,965   -   5,367,517

Deposits   -   3,500 ( e )   6,000,000   -   6,003,500

   Total Assets  $ 3,400  $ 152,652   $ 11,214,965   $ -  $ 11,371,017

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ -  $ 4,000   $ -   $ -  $ 4,000
   Note payable   -   -   - ( e )   1,000,000   1,000,000
   Notes payable - related party   11,050   152,974   -   -   164,024
   Advances payable   -   100,000 ( f )   100,000   -   -

   Total  Liabilities   11,050   256,974   100,000   1,000,000   1,168,024

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT  :

   Preferred stock ($.0001 par value; 50,000,000 shares authorized;
   none issued and outstanding prior to merger);   -   -   -   -   -
   Common stock ($.0001 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized;
   12,331,644 shares issued and outstanding prior to merger (post-split);

[…]

Accumulated deficit   (32,900)   (109,322)   - ( d )   109,322   (32,900)

   Total Stockholders' Deficit   (7,650)   (104,322)   115,805   10,430,770   10,202,993

   Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Deficit  $ 3,400  $ 152,652   $ 215,805   $ 11,430,770  $ 11,371,017

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

2

AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION
(FORMERLY VERVE VENTURES, INC.)

(A Development Stage Company)
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

  American Strategic
  Minerals Corporation   American Strategic
  (formerly Verve Ventures, Inc.)   Minerals Corporation
  (A Development Stage Company)  (An Exploration Stage Company)

   For the Period from
  Fiscal Year   April 30, 2011 (Inception)
  Ended October 31, 2011   to December 31, 2011   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Dr   Cr.   Balances
  (see Note)   (see Note)   (Unaudited)

Net revenues  $ -  $ -  $ -  $ -  $ -

Operating expenses:
 General and administrative expenses   30,928   9,848   -   -   40,776
 Impairment of mining rights   -   99,474   -   -   99,474

   Total operating expenses   30,928   109,322   -   -   140,250

Loss from operations   (30,928)   (109,322)   -   -   (140,250)

Loss before income taxes   (30,928)   (109,322)   -   -   (140,250)

Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -   -

Net loss  $ (30,928)  $ (109,322)  $ -  $ -  $ (140,250)

Net loss per common share:
   Basic and Diluted  $ (0.00)   $ (0.00)

Weighted avergae shares outstanding:
   Basic and Diluted   12,331,644   38,129,930

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

3

AMERICAN STRATEGIC MINERALS CORPORATION
(FORMERLY VERVE VENTURES, INC.)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented to illustrate the estimated effects of our merger with American